

Laboratory Report of Analysis

To: Kodiak Area Native Association 3449 Rezanof Drive East Kodiak, AK 99615

Report Number: 1242375

Client Project: Kodiak Island Beach Monitoring

Dear Andie Wall,

Enclosed are the results of the analytical services performed under the referenced project for the received samples and associated QC as applicable. The samples are certified to meet the requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference Standards. Copies of this report and supporting data will be retained in our files for a period of ten years in the event they are required for future reference. All results are intended to be used in their entirety and SGS is not responsible for use of less than the complete report. Any samples submitted to our laboratory will be retained for a maximum of fourteen (14) days from the date of this report unless other archiving requirements were included in the quote.

If there are any questions about the report or services performed during this project, please call Curtis at (907) 562-2343. We will be happy to answer any questions or concerns which you may have.

Thank you for using SGS North America Inc. for your analytical services. We look forward to working with you again on any additional analytical needs.

Sincerely, SGS North America Inc.

Curtis Whisman Project Manager curtis.whisman@sgs.com Date

Print Date: 05/30/2024 2:11:37PM

SGS North America Inc.

200 West Potter Drive, Anchorage, AK 99518 t 907.562.2343 f 907.561.5301 www.us.sgs.com



Case Narrative

SGS Client: Kodiak Area Native Association SGS Project: 1242375 Project Name/Site: Kodiak Island Beach Monitoring Project Contact: Andie Wall

Refer to sample receipt form for information on sample condition.

Mission Beach (1242375001) PS

ENTEROLERT-Enterolert Enterococci - Sample was analyzed at a dilution (10X) due to saltwater matrix.

Mission Beach-DUP (1242375002) PS

ENTEROLERT-Enterolert Enterococci - Sample was analyzed at a dilution (10X) due to saltwater matrix.

Buskin Beach (1242375003) PS

ENTEROLERT-Enterolert Enterococci - Sample was analyzed at a dilution (10X) due to saltwater matrix.

Frye Point (1242375004) PS

ENTEROLERT-Enterolert Enterococci - Sample was analyzed at a dilution (10X) due to saltwater matrix.

Lighthouse Beach (1242375005) PS

9222D - Fecal coliform sample received and analyzed past hold time. ADEC allows 8 hours from the time of collection to analysis.

ENTEROLERT-Enterolert Enterococci - Sample was analyzed at a dilution (10X) due to saltwater matrix. ENTEROLERT-Enterolert Enterococci - Sample received and analyzed past hold time. ADEC allows 8 hours from the time of collection to analysis.

*QC comments may be associated with the field samples found in this report. When applicable, comments will be applied to associated field samples.

Print Date: 05/30/2024 2:11:39PM

SGS North America Inc.

200 West Potter Drive, Anchorage, AK 99518 t 907.562.2343 f 907.561.5301 www.us.sgs.com



Laboratory Qualifiers

Enclosed are the analytical results associated with the above work order. The results apply to the samples as received. All results are intended to be used in their entirety and SGS is not responsible for use of less than the complete report. This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at <<u>http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx></u>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indenmification and jurisdiction issues defined therein.

Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the context or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

SGS maintains a formal Quality Assurance/Quality Control (QA/QC) program. A copy of our Quality Assurance Plan (QAP), which outlines this program, is available at your request. The laboratory certification numbers are AK00971 (DW Chemistry & Microbiology) & 17-021 (CS) for ADEC and 2944.01 for DOD ELAP/ISO17025 (RCRA methods: 1020B, 1311, 3010A, 3050B, 3520C, 3550C, 5030B, 5035A, 6020B, 7470A, 7471B, 8015C, 8021B, 8082A, 8260D, 8270E, 8270E-SIM, 9040C, 9045D, 9056A, 9060A, AK101 and AK102/103). SGS is only certified for the analytes listed on our Drinking Water Certification (DW methods: 200.8, 2130B, 2320B, 2510B, 300.0, 4500-CN-C,E, 4500-H-B, 4500-NO3-F, 4500-P-E and 524.2) and only those analytes will be reported to the State of Alaska for compliance. Except as specifically noted, all statements and data in this report are in conformance to the provisions set forth by the SGS QAP and, when applicable, other regulatory authorities.

The following descriptors or qualifiers may be found in your report:

*	The analyte has exceeded allowable regulatory or control limits.
!	Surrogate out of control limits.
В	Indicates the analyte is found in a blank associated with the sample.
CCV/CVA/CVB	Continuing Calibration Verification
CCCV/CVC/CVCA/CVCB	Closing Continuing Calibration Verification
CL	Control Limit
DF	Analytical Dilution Factor
DL	Detection Limit (i.e., maximum method detection limit)
E	The analyte result is above the calibrated range.
GT	Greater Than
IB	Instrument Blank
ICV	Initial Calibration Verification
J	The quantitation is an estimation.
LCS(D)	Laboratory Control Spike (Duplicate)
LLQC/LLIQC	Low Level Quantitation Check
LOD	Limit of Detection (i.e., 3/4 of the LOQ)
LOQ	Limit of Quantitation (i.e., reporting or practical quantitation limit)
LT	Less Than
MB	Method Blank
MS(D)	Matrix Spike (Duplicate)
ND	Indicates the analyte is not detected.
RPD	Relative Percent Difference
TNTC	Too Numerous To Count
U	Indicates the analyte was analyzed for but not detected.
Sample summaries which All DRO/RRO analyses are	include a result for "Total Solids" have already been adjusted for moisture content.

Print Date: 05/30/2024 2:11:42PM

Note:



	:	Sample Summary	,	
Client Sample ID	Lab Sample ID	Collected	Received	Matrix
Mission Beach	1242375001	05/28/2024	05/28/2024	Water (Surface, Eff., Ground)
Mission Beach-DUP	1242375002	05/28/2024	05/28/2024	Water (Surface, Eff., Ground)
Buskin Beach	1242375003	05/28/2024	05/28/2024	Water (Surface, Eff., Ground)
Frye Point	1242375004	05/28/2024	05/28/2024	Water (Surface, Eff., Ground)
Lighthouse Beach	1242375005	05/28/2024	05/28/2024	Water (Surface, Eff., Ground)
Method	Method Des	scription		

Method SM21 9222D ENTEROLERT Internoa Description

Fecal Coliform (MF) Total Enterococci

Print Date: 05/30/2024 2:11:44PM

SGS North America Inc.



Detectable Results Summary

Client Sample ID: Lighthouse Beach Lab Sample ID: 1242375005

Microbiology Laboratory

Parameter Enterococci <u>Result</u> 10.0 <u>Units</u> MPN/100mL

Print Date: 05/30/2024 2:11:46PM

SGS North America Inc.

200 West Potter Drive, Anchorage, AK 99518 t 907.562.2343 f 907.561.5301 www.us.sgs.com

SGS	

Results of Mission Beach		_						
Client Sample ID: Mission Bea Client Project ID: Kodiak Islan Lab Sample ID: 1242375001 Lab Project ID: 1242375		ng	Receive	ed Date: 08 Water (Sur %):	5/28/24 11:1 5/28/24 18:3 face, Eff., Gi	7)	
Results by Microbiology Labo	ratory							
<u>Parameter</u> Enterococci	<u>Result</u> <u>Qual</u> 10.0 U	LOQ/CL	<u>DL</u>	LOD	<u>Units</u> MPN/100m	<u>DF</u>	Allowable Limits	Date Analyzed
Enterococci	10.0 0	10.0	10.0	7.50	IVIPIN/10011	10		05/28/24 19:10
Batch Information Analytical Batch: BTF20973 Analytical Method: ENTEROLE Analyst: M.A Analytical Date/Time: 05/28/24 Container ID: 1242375001-B								
		1.00/01	5				Allowable	
<u>Parameter</u> Fecal Coliform	<u>Result</u> <u>Qual</u> 1.00 U	<u>LOQ/CL</u> 1.00	<u>DL</u> 1.00	<u>LOD</u> 0.750	<u>Units</u> col/100mL	<u>DF</u> ₁	<u>Limits</u>	Date Analyzed 05/28/24 19:12
Fecal Collorn	1.00 0	1.00	1.00	0.750		1		05/26/24 19.12
Batch Information Analytical Batch: BTF20971 Analytical Method: SM21 92220 Analyst: M.A Analytical Date/Time: 05/28/24 Container ID: 1242375001-A								

SGS	

I							
Results of Mission Beach-D	UP						
Client Sample ID: Mission B Client Project ID: Kodiak Isl a Lab Sample ID: 1242375002 Lab Project ID: 1242375	and Beach Monitorir	ng	Receive	d Date: 05 Water (Sur %):	5/28/24 11:12 5/28/24 18:37 face, Eff., Ground)	
Results by Microbiology Lab	ooratory						
<u>Parameter</u> Enterococci	<u>Result</u> <u>Qual</u> 10.0 U	<u>LOQ/CL</u> 10.0	<u>DL</u> 10.0	<u>LOD</u> 7.50	<u>Units DF</u> MPN/100m 10	<u>Allowable</u> <u>Limits</u>	Date Analyzed 05/28/24 19:10
Batch Information Analytical Batch: BTF20973 Analytical Method: ENTEROI Analyst: M.A Analytical Date/Time: 05/28/2 Container ID: 1242375002-B	24 19:10						
<u>Parameter</u> Fecal Coliform	<u>Result</u> <u>Qual</u> 1.00 U	<u>LOQ/CL</u> 1.00	<u>DL</u> 1.00	<u>LOD</u> 0.750	<u>Units</u> DF col/100mL 1	<u>Allowable</u> <u>Limits</u>	Date Analyzed 05/28/24 19:12
Analytical Batch: BTF20971 Analytical Method: SM21 922 Analyst: M.A Analytical Date/Time: 05/28/2 Container ID: 1242375002-A	24 19:12						

Print Date: 05/30/2024 2:11:48PM

SGS	

I							
Results of Buskin Beach							
Client Sample ID: Buskin Beach Client Project ID: Kodiak Island Lab Sample ID: 1242375003 Lab Project ID: 1242375		ıg	Receive	d Date: 05 Nater (Surf %):	5/28/24 11:54 /28/24 18:37 ace, Eff., Ground	1)	
Results by Microbiology Labora	tory						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						Allowable	
Parameter	<u>Result</u> Qual	LOQ/CL	<u>DL</u>	LOD	<u>Units</u> DF	Allowable Limits	Date Analyzed
Enterococci	10.0 U	10.0	10.0	7.50	MPN/100m 10		05/28/24 19:10
Batch Information							
Analytical Batch: BTF20973 Analytical Method: ENTEROLER Analyst: M.A Analytical Date/Time: 05/28/24 19 Container ID: 1242375003-B							
Parameter	<u>Result</u> <u>Qual</u>	LOQ/CL	DL	LOD	<u>Units DF</u>	<u>Allowable</u> <u>Limits</u>	Date Analyzed
Fecal Coliform	1.00 U	1.00	1.00	0.750	col/100mL 1		05/28/24 19:12
Batch Information							
Analytical Batch: BTF20971 Analytical Method: SM21 9222D Analyst: M.A Analytical Date/Time: 05/28/24 19 Container ID: 1242375003-A	9:12						

J flagging is activated

Results of Frye Point								
Client Sample ID: Frye P Client Project ID: Kodiak Lab Sample ID: 1242375 Lab Project ID: 1242375	Island Beach Monitori	ng	Receive	d Date: 05 Water (Sur %):	5/28/24 12:3 5/28/24 18:3 face, Eff., G	57	1	
Results by Microbiology	Laboratory		_					
Parameter Enterococci	<u>Result</u> <u>Qual</u> 10.0 U	<u>LOQ/CL</u> 10.0	<u>DL</u> 10.0	<u>LOD</u> 7.50	<u>Units</u> MPN/100m	<u>DF</u> 10	<u>Allowable</u> <u>Limits</u>	<u>Date Analyze</u> 05/28/24 19:10
Analytical Method: ENTE	NOLEI (I							
Analytical Method: ENTE Analyst: M.A Analytical Date/Time: 05/ Container ID: 124237500	28/24 19:10							
Analyst: M.A Analytical Date/Time: 05/:	28/24 19:10	LOQ/CL 1.00	<u>DL</u> 1.00	<u>LOD</u> 0.750	<u>Units</u> col/100mL	<u>DF</u> 1	<u>Allowable</u> Limits	Date Analyze 05/28/24 19:1:

Print Date: 05/30/2024 2:11:48PM

SGS	

	_						
	ng	Receive Matrix: ^v Solids (ed Date: 05 Water (Sur %):	5/28/24 18:3	7	I	
atory							
<u>Result</u> <u>Qual</u> 10.0	<u>LOQ/CL</u> 10.0	<u>DL</u> 10.0	<u>LOD</u> 7.50	<u>Units</u> MPN/100m	<u>DF</u> 10	Allowable Limits	<u>Date Analyzed</u> 05/28/24 19:10
						Allowable	
<u>Result</u> Qual	LOQ/CL	<u>DL</u>	LOD	<u>Units</u>	<u>DF</u>	Limits	Date Analyzed
1.00 U	1.00	1.00	0.750	col/100mL	1		05/28/24 19:12
	atory <u>Result</u> Qual 10.0 RT 9:10 <u>Result</u> Qual 1.00 U	atory Image: Constraint of the second se	I Beach Monitoring Receive Matrix: Solids (Location atory Image: Comparison of the second	I Beach Monitoring Received Date: 04 Matrix: Water (Sur Solids (%): Location: atory Location: Result Qual LOQ/CL DL LOD 10.0 10.0 10.0 7.50 RT 9:10	I Beach Monitoring Received Date: 05/28/24 18:3 Matrix: Water (Surface, Eff., Gi Solids (%): Location: atory Iteration: Result Qual LOQ/CL DL LOD Units 10.0 10.0 10.0 7.50 MPN/100m RT 9:10 Iteration Iteration Iteration Result Qual LOQ/CL DL LOD Units 10.0 10.0 10.0 7.50 MPN/100m	I Beach Monitoring Received Date: 05/28/24 18:37 Matrix: Water (Surface, Eff., Ground) Solids (%): Location: atory Image: Constraint of the second	Beach Monitoring Received Date: 05/28/24 18:37 Matrix: Water (Surface, Eff., Ground) Solids (%): Location: atory Allowable Result Qual 10.0 LOQ/CL 10.0 DL 10.0 LOD 7.50 Units MPN/100m 10 DF RT 9:10 Result Qual 1.00 LOQ/CL 1.00 DL 1.00 LOD 0.750 Units col/100mL 1 DF

SGS

1						
Method Blank						
Blank ID: MB for HBN 18 Blank Lab ID: 1765320	86334 [BTF/20971]		Matrix:	Water (Surfac	e, Eff., Ground)	
QC for Samples: 1242375001, 1242375002,	1242375003 124237	5004 1242375005	5			
· _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _	,		-			
Results by SM21 9222D						
Parameter	Results	LOQ/CL	DL	LOD	Units	
Fecal Coliform	1.00U	1.00	1.00	1.00	col/100mL	
Batch Information						
Analytical Batch: BTF20 Analytical Method: SM2 Instrument:						
Analyst: M.A	28/2024 7·12·00PM					
	28/2024 7:12:00PM					

Print Date: 05/30/2024 2:11:51PM

SGS

Method Blank						
Blank ID: MB for HBN Blank Lab ID: 1765321			Matrix:	Water (Surfac	e, Eff., Ground)	
QC for Samples: 1242375001, 124237500	2, 1242375003, 1242375	5004, 124237500	5			
Results by ENTEROLE	RT	_				
<u>Parameter</u> Enterococci	<u>Results</u> 1.00U	<u>LOQ/CL</u> 1.00	<u>DL</u> 1.00	<u>LOD</u> 1.00	<u>Units</u> MPN/100m	
Enterococci	1.000	1.00	1.00	1.00		
atch Information						
	20973					
Analytical Batch: BTF Analytical Method: Et						
Analytical Method: Et Instrument: Analyst: M.A						

Print Date: 05/30/2024 2:11:56PM

Whisman, Curtis (Anchorage)

From:	Grace Ellwanger <grace.ellwanger@kodiakhealthcare.org></grace.ellwanger@kodiakhealthcare.org>
Sent:	Tuesday, May 28, 2024 3:17 PM
To:	Whisman, Curtis (Anchorage)
Subject:	RE: [EXTERNAL] Kodiak, Incoming Samples
Follow Up Flag:	Follow up
Flag Status:	Flagged

*** WARNING: this message is from an EXTERNAL SENDER. Please be cautious, particularly with links and attachments. ***

Yes, please proceed with analysis even if they are out of hold time.

Thanks for asking!

From: Whisman, Curtis (Anchorage) <curtis.whisman@sgs.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 3:13 PM
To: Grace Ellwanger <Grace.Ellwanger@kodiakhealthcare.org>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Kodiak, Incoming Samples

Grace,

It looks like the flight isn't scheduled to land until after 5 pm. This might put some of the earlier samples really close or just out of hold by the time the cooler is ready for pickup. We'll do our best to get the kit as early as possible, but if we receive some of these out of hold, would you like us to proceed with analysis?

Thanks.

Curtis Whisman Industries & Environment Project Manager SGS North America Inc.

Phone: (907) 562-2343

From: Grace Ellwanger <<u>Grace.Ellwanger@kodiakhealthcare.org</u>> Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 2:42 PM To: Whisman, Curtis (Anchorage) <<u>curtis.whisman@sgs.com</u>> Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Kodiak, Incoming Samples

*** WARNING: this message is from an EXTERNAL SENDER. Please be cautious, particularly with links and attachments. ***

Curtis,

Our sample times ranged from 9:50am to 12:30pm

Thanks, Grace

	SC	S			ſ	SGS No CHAIN OF	orth A CUST	merica ODY R	Inc. ECO		file #:	397	760	a Int.	: 4	W	SG 20 An en: ww		1242375
	CLIENT:	Kodiak Area N	ative Asso	ciation						ions:	Secti	ions 1	- 5 n	nust b	e fill	ed ou			· · · · ·
-	CONTACT:	ACT: Andie Wall PHONE #: 907-654-1443							Omissions may delay the onset of analysis. Section 3 Preservative						Page 1 of 2				
Section	PROJECT NAME	Kodiak Island BEACH Monitoring	NPDL Nun	ber(DOD		hadihaana ana	# C		HS	LSON Nº	ESOA HOT				/	/		\square	
	REPORTS TO:	Andie Wall, Gretchen Augat, and Kasey Jo Wright	E-MAIL:		ndie.waii@kodiak gretchen.augat@ eyjo.wright@kodia	galaska.gov	N	Sample Type		1			Anal	ysis*		1	1		NOTE:
	INVOICE TO:	Andie Wall	QUOTE # P.O. #:				A I N	Comp Grab Mi	Coliform										*The following analyses require specific method and/or compound list: BTEX, Metals, PFAS
	RESERVED for lab use	SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION	m	DATE n/dd/yy	TIME HH:MM	CODE	E R S		Fecal Col	Entero									REMARKS/LOC ID
	IAB	MISSION BEACH	05	28/24	11:120	w	2	GRAB	х	X									
	ZPB	MISSION BEACH - DUP		1		w	2	GRAB	х	X							<u> </u>		
2	SAB	BUSKIN BEACH		1	11:540		2	GRAB	x	X									
Section	448	FRYE POINT		<u> </u>	12:300	. w	2	GRAB	X	X									
Š																			
Co	mments:	1	I		1		<u>.</u>	I		<u> </u>	1	1					<u> </u>		
						••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••							×						
La la	DOD Project?	YES NO Data Deliverables Requested			-	Turnaround Tir	ne Requ	Jested		<u> </u>				SGS S	~	Rece		Use O	
Section	 DataView Level 4 	SEDD EQU ERPIMS Othe			Stand Rush Requ		port Dat	e:		Deliver		i: Ci ich coole espondin		Yes		No	1	INTA	tody Seal Condition: OT BROKEN ABSENT Cation(s):
Г	R	ELINQUISHED BY:	DATE	:	TIME:	REC	CEIVED	BY:			Coo	ler ID		Temp	eratur	e (°C)	Ther	m. ID	
n 5	- ye		05/28/	24 11	orpon -		\geq			1. 2.				14	2		D2	3	If more than three coolers are received, or for documentation of non-
Section 5	/			2						3.									compliant coolers, use form FS-0029.
		\subset	5/28	2y k	837	hoh	<u>ل</u>			waste s	amples, C	lient or P	M should	mples wei initial her sent, note	e or atta	ch an en	nail chang		Intials:
			I		Labo	ratory Use Only	/				ht	tp://www	v.sgs.co	om/term	s-and-	conditic	ons		



SGS North America Inc. CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD



	•									le #:			Int.:			! Www.ua	5.545.00	<u>/m</u>
Г	CLIENT:	Kodiak Area N	ative Association			Γ			ons: Sections 1 - 5 must be filled out.									
							0	missi	ions may delay the onset of analysis					analy	ysis.			Page 2 of 2
L	CONTACT:	Andie Wall	PHONE #: 907	-654-1443		Sec	tion 3					Pre	servativ	e				
Ē	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT NAME: Kodiak Island BEACH Monitoring Project/Permit Number:						/	* /	*/	7	7	7	7	7			
Section	-		NPDL Number(DOD	ŀ	с	1	July State	Set year	Hore					/				
s	REPORTS TO:	Andie Wall, Gretchen Augat,	F-MAII · an	die.wall@kodiakhea	althcare.org	0	Sample		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		Analy	/sis*	/		/		NOTE:
ľ		and Kasey Jo Wright		gretchen.augat@ala yjo.wright@kodiakh		N T	Туре											*The following analyses require
	INVOICE TO:	Andie Wall	QUOTE #:	·····			Comp	0	ğ									specific method and/or
			P.O. #:			1	Grab	EN	D 6503									compound list: BTEX, Metals,
		1			MATRIX/	N	MI	Coliform 9222										PFAS
	RESERVED for lab use	SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION	DATE mm/dd/yy	TIME HH:MM	MATRIX	E R S		SM C	Entero ASTM									REMARKS/LOC ID
	5478	LIGHTHOUSE BEACH	05 28 24	10:000	w	2	GRAB	x	Х									
2																		
Section					+													
Ē													+					
s				L		ļ										ļ		
								~										
						L												
L																		
Co	mments:		, r	-														
																		·
4	DOD Project?	YES NO		I	urnaround Tir	ne Req	uested						SGS S	ample		ipt (Lab		
Section		Data Deliverables Requested		Standa	rd				Delivery	Method:	CI	ient	Comme	rolal		Chain	of Cus	tedy Seal Condition:
ect	DataView	SEDD EQU		Rush							ch coole		Yes	. N	ło			
Ø,		ERPIMS Oth			sted Rush Re						spondin	ig CUC7	-		(0.0)			cation(s):/
		RELINQUISHED BY:	DATE:	TIME:	REG	CEIVED	BY:			Cool	er ID		Temp	erature	∌ (°C)	Iner	m, ID	
	1 RAF	The	5-28-25NO	SBAN /	K-	l-		and a second	1.				4	.2		D	23	If more than three coolers are
90	(A)		5/28/24 1:	oTom					2.							Г. —		received, or for documentation of non- compliant coolers, use form FS-0029.
tio	Up	w	12/20/2011						2									
Section	<u> </u>								3.									
1				1.55.55	1 0000				Note: If I waste se	emp. is or mples, C	utside 0-4 lient or P	6° and sa M should	imples wei I initial her	re not tak e or attac	ken <8 h ch an en	hours ago mail chanc	OR are ge order	Intials:
			5/28/24	\$37	1-m		n de la contra de La contra de la contra		to proce	ed with ar	nalysis, lt	ice is pre	esent, note	on form	F102B.			
Laboratory Use Only								http://www.sgs.com/terms-and-conditions										



1242375

SAMPLE RECEIPT FORM

Р	roject	Manag	er Com	pletion
Was all necessary information recorded on the COC upon receipt? (temperature, COC seals, etc.?)	(Yes)	No	N/A	
Was temperature between 0-6°C?	Yes	Ø	N/A	If "No", are the samples either exempt* or sampled <8 hours prior to receipt?
Were all analyses received within holding time*?	Yes	No	N/A	Proceed
Was a method specified for each analysis, where applicable? If no, please note correct methods.	Ċ	No	N/A	
Are compound lists specified, where applicable? For project specific or special compound lists please note correct analysis code.	Yes	No	Ð	
If rush was requested by the client, was the requested TAT approved?	Yes	No		If "NO", what is the approved TAT?
If SEDD Deliverables are required, were Location ID's and an NPDL Number provided?	Yes	No	(N/A)	If "NO", contact client for information.
	Samp	e Logir	n Comp	bletion
Do ID's on sample containers match COC?	Yes	No	N/A	
If provided on containers, do dates/times collected match COC?	Yes	NoC	N/A	Note: If times differ <1 hr., record details below and login per COC.
Were all sample containers received in good condition?	Yes	No	N/A	
Were proper containers (type/mass/volume/preservative) received for all samples? *See form F-083 "Sample Guide"	Yes	No	N/A	Note: If 200.8/6020 Total Metals are received unpreserved, preserve and note HNO3 lot here: If 200.8/6020 Dissolved Metals are received unpreserved, log in for LABFILTER and do not preserve. For all non-metals methods, inform Project Manager.
Were Trip Blanks (VOC, GRO, Low-Level Hg, etc.) received with samples, where applicable*?	Yes	No	N/A)
Were all VOA vials free of headspace >6mm?	Yes	No (N/A	
Were all soil VOA samples received field extracted with Methanol?	Yes	No	M/A	λ
Did all soil VOA samples have an accompanying unpreserved container for % solids?	Yes	No		
If special handling is required, were containers labelled appropriately? e.g. MI/ISM, foreign soils, lab filter, Ref Lab, limited volume	Yes	No	N/A	
For Rush/Short Holding time, was the lab notified?	Yes) No	N/A	
For any question answered "NO", was the Project Manager notified?	Yes	No	N/A	PM Initials:
Was Peer Review of sample numbering/labelling completed?	Yes	No	N/A	Reviewer Initials:
Additional Notes/Clarification where Applicable, inc	luding r	esolutio	on of N	o" answers when a change order is not attached:

02	7-7	07	07	36	51
----	-----	----	----	----	----

	70707361					_					027-707073
hipper's Name and A	Address		Shippe	er's Account	Number		Not negotiable				
SS NORTH AMERIC	CA		L				Issued by	-	ASKAAIRLINES		
0 W POTTER DRIV	νE							***			
99518 907562234	13						Copies 1,2 and	3 of this Ai	r Waybill are originals a	and have the same v	alidity
onsignee's Name an	nd Address		Consign	nee's Accou	nt Number		(except as no	ted) for	 carriage SUBJEC 	T TO THE CONDI	pparent good order and con TIONS OF CONTRACT ON
SS NORTH AMERIC	CA					-	OR ANY OT	HER CAP	RRIER UNLESS SPE	CIFIC CONTRARY	THER MEANS INCLUDING F Y INSTRUCTIONS ARE G SHIPMENT MAY BE CARRIE
0 W POTTER DRIV	VE						INTERMEDIATI SHIPPER'S AT	E STOPPI TENTION	NG PLACES WHI	CH THE CARRIER NOTICE CONCERN	DEEMS APPROPRIATE .
NCHORAGE AK S 99518 907562234	43								crease such limitation al charge if required.	n of liability by dec	slaring a higher, value for ca
suing Carrier's Agen	nt Name and City						Accounting Info	rmation	· · · · · ·		·
ODIAK AREA NATIV	VE ASSOCIATION										
DIAK											
gents IATA Code			Account No.								
999999			27441003995	5							
	(Addr. of First Carrier) a	and Requ	uested Routing				Refe	rence Num	iber	Optional Shipping inf	ormati
ODIAK - KODIA	AK AIRPORT										
By First Ca	arrier Routing an	nd Destin	nation to	by	to by	/	Currency USD	P	PD COLL PPD COLL	Declared Value for C NVD	Carriage Declared Value for C NCV
NC AS Airport of De	estination	–	R	equested FI	light/Date		Amount of In			arrier offers insuranc	e and such insurance is s on reverse hereof indicate a
ANCHORAG		A	S 0088/28-Ma	ay	1		XX	Х		ures in box marked "	
	Weight (K Ib L M	Commodity Item No.		irgeable Jeight	_	Rate Charg		57.00 57.00		ture and Quantity of Goods ncl. Dimensions or Volume) R GENERAL MT)20.32x20.32x20.32/1
Prepaid	Weight Char	rge	Collect	_ \	Other Charges						
5	57.00 Valuation	Charge			XBC12.5PP						
			`								
	4.34 Tax										
	Total other Charge	es Due A	ge	$\overline{}$	Shipper certifie	es that ontain	t the particulars	on the fa	ce hereof are correct part is properly desc	t and that insofar a ribed by name and	as any part of the d is in
	Total other Charge	es Due C	Carrier	<u> </u>					to the applicable Da		
1	12.50			. `				3	P		
							Sig	nature of S	Shipper or his Agent		
			Total Collect								
Total Prep	\	$\overline{}$	10121 001160								
<u> </u>	73.84			Irrency	28-MAY	-202	4 01:30	A	DQ	1077703	
1	73.84	000	charges in Dest. Cu	urrency	28-MAY Executed on (4 01:30		DQ (Place)		g Carrier or its Agent
	73.84 version Rates			`	L	Date)			(Place)	Signature of Issuing	
Currency Conv For Carrier Use o	73.84 version Rates		charges in Dest. Cu	`	Executed on (Date)			(Place) 12		027-7070



Sample Containers and Preservatives

<u>Container Id</u>	<u>Preservative</u>	<u>Container</u> Condition	<u>Container Id</u>	<u>Preservative</u>	<u>Container</u> Condition
1242375001-A	Na2S2O3 for Chlorine Redu	ОК			
1242375001-B	Na2S2O3 for Chlorine Redu	ОК			
1242375002-A	Na2S2O3 for Chlorine Redu	OK			
1242375002-B	Na2S2O3 for Chlorine Redu	OK			
1242375003-A	Na2S2O3 for Chlorine Redu	OK			
1242375003-B	Na2S2O3 for Chlorine Redu	OK			
1242375004-A	Na2S2O3 for Chlorine Redu	OK			
1242375004-B	Na2S2O3 for Chlorine Redu	OK			
1242375005-A	Na2S2O3 for Chlorine Redu	OK			
1242375005-В	Na2S2O3 for Chlorine Redu	ОК			

Container Condition Glossary

Containers for bacteriological, low level mercury and VOA vials are not opened prior to analysis and will be assigned condition code OK unless evidence indicates than an inappropriate container was submitted.

OK - The container was received at an acceptable pH for the analysis requested.

- BU The container was received with headspace greater than 6mm.
- DM The container was received damaged.
- FR The container was received frozen and not usable for Bacteria or BOD analyses.
- IC The container provided for microbiology analysis was not a laboratory-supplied, pre-sterilized container and therefore was not suitable for analysis.
- NC- The container provided was not preserved or was under-preserved. The method does not allow for additional preservative added after collection.
- PA The container was received outside of the acceptable pH for the analysis requested. Preservative was added upon receipt and the container is now at the correct pH. See the Sample Receipt Form for details on the amount and lot # of the preservative added.
- PH The container was received outside of the acceptable pH for the analysis requested. Preservative was added upon receipt, but was insufficient to bring the container to the correct pH for the analysis

requested. See the Sample Receipt Form for details on the amount and lot # of the preservative added. QN - Insufficient sample quantity provided.